PETITION BY CERTAIN MEMBERS OF THE

HAYWOOD COUNTY REPUBLICAN PARTY EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, Monroe A. Miller, Jr., referred to as MILLER, violated traditional decorum and the confidence and trust of the Haywood County Republican Party's Executive Committee by releasing to non-member parties a false narrative of a closed session of the Executive Committee; and,

WHEREAS, MILLER frequently publishes articles on his blog at www.haywood.tp (referred to as Toeprints) in which he demeans, ridicules, and attempts to embarrass the leadership of the Haywood County Republican Party, referred to as HCGOP; and,

WHEREAS, MILLER frequently sends copious emails to large groups of addressees in which he attempts to make the HCGOP leadership look incapable, inefficient or even dishonest; and,

WHEREAS, providing rebuttal information to MILLER'S inordinate number of emails and blog posts and reassuring HCGOP members that leadership is intact and functioning properly, has taken an inordinate amount of the HCGOP leadership's time resulting in the inefficient use of their time;

NOW THEREFORE the undersigned members of Executive Committee hereby Petition the entire Haywood County Executive Committee to remove Monroe A. Miller, Jr., from said Executive Committee based on the following charges, as further supported by each of the foregoing:

- 1) He supported candidates for public office which were running against Republican Candidates, thereby attempting to influence the outcome of elections in violation of Article IX.A.8(c) IX.E.2 of the State Plan of Organization.
- 2) He refused to comply with the duly enacted determinations by the Executive Committee concerning confidentiality, particularly of matters related in closed session;
- 3) He repeatedly publicized false information about meetings in executive session, knowing that honest members would find it difficult to refute the false statement without breaching the confidences which Mr. Miller breached without compunction;
- 4) He repeatedly presented the Haywood County Republican Party Executive Committee in a false light, and made statements and charges against County, District and State leadership which were false and caused gross inefficiency of the local Party.
- 5) He made libelous statements and publications that were in poor taste and vulgar, and which harassed females in an attempt to dissuade them from involvement in the Party.

Monroe A. Miller Jr. 2200 Camp Branch Road Waynesville, NC 28786 All of the foregoing charges numbered 2 through 5 constitute Gross Inefficiency, in violation of Article IX.A.8.(a) (i) of the State Plan of Organization.

The undersigned Petitioners hereby give notice of a Special Meeting to be held August 3, at 6:30 pm, at the Bethel Rural Community Organization Fellowship Hall located at 644 Sonoma Road, Waynesville, NC 28786, at which time Mr. Miller may respond to the charges.

BASED ON THE FOREGOING the undersigned members Petition the Executive Committee to remove Monroe A. Miller, Jr. in accordance with the State Plan of Organization.

Dated this the 13th day of July, 2017.

SIGNER	SIGNATURE	DATE SIGNED
KEN HENSON	Rudewan	7-12-17
DEBBIE KING	Dabbie King	7-13-17
LYNDA BENNETT		
PAT CARR	Pat Carr	7-12-17
DENNY KING		
TED CARR	Ted E Carr	7.12:17
CHARLES WRIGHT	Mals Way	7/13/17
PAT BENNETT	Tat Bent	7/12/17
DANNY HEATHERLY	The Dan Hymo Ca	7-12-17

Ton Muse	Kon Muse Rebucca Mathins	7-(4)17

SIGNER SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED All of the foregoing charges numbered 2 through 5 constitute Gross Inefficiency, in violation of Article IX.A.8.(a) (i) of the State Plan of Organization.

The undersigned Petitioners hereby give notice of a Special Meeting to be held August 3, at 6:30 pm, at the Bethel Rural Community Organization Fellowship Hall located at 644 Sonoma Road, Waynesville, NC 28786, at which time Mr. Miller may respond to the charges.

BASED ON THE FOREGOING the undersigned members Petition the Executive Committee to remove Monroe A. Miller, Jr. in accordance with the State Plan of Organization.

Dated this the 13th day of July, 2017. **SIGNER SIGNATURE** DATE SIGNED **KEN HENSON** DEBBIE KING LYNDA BENNETT **PAT CARR DENNY KING** TED CARR CHARLES WRIGHT PAT BENNETT